FORM PTO-1595



100973635 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

ents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original

documents or copy thereof.	ademarks. Flease record the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Vladimir Sokolov	Name: NICO-ELEKTRO AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Altenbach 8 9490 Vaduz, Liechtenstein
	Additional names and addresses attached?
	() Yes (X) No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
(X) ASSIGNMENT () Oth	ner
Execution Date (1) January 15, 1	998
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): U.S. Serial No.: 08/581,621	
If this document is being filed together with a n (1) March 11, 1996	new application, the execution date of the Application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No. 08/581,621	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Gregory S. Rosenblatt	(1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Wiggin & Dana	
One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832	() Enclosed
New Haven, C1 00000-1002	(X) Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665
8. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	DE THIS STACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory S. Rosenblatt February 22, 1999	
Name of Person Signing // Signatur	re Date
Total number of pages	comprising cover sheet (2)

2_1401!.DOC\10858\1\125176.

02/25/1999 DMGUYEN 00000229 231665 08581621 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS I, Vladimir Sokolov, Celovska 136, 61107 Ljubljana, Slovenia
hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to Device for Feeding an Electrical Load
for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to I prepared, [] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; [k] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of January 18, 1996, Serial Number [if known] 08/581,621 [k] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Serial No. PCT/EP94/02375, the United States of America being designated. AND WHEREAS NICO-ELEKTRO AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Altenbach 8, 9490 Vaduz, Liechtenstein
, hereinaftered to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interesting and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other
good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions are continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise at enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and assid invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissue and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignee might could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongation thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademart to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions as
continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, accordance herewith.
WITNESSES: Signature: Name: 1) Gert Schallenberg, Münchnerstraße 16 D-82041 Oberhaching, GERMANY Address: 2) Rudolf ERDMANN, Bahnhofstraße 30, D-82041 Oberhaching, GERMANY
PATENT

RECORDED: 02/24/1999 REEL: 9778 FRAME: 0073